FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-20-2001



101920123 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** 

U

J.S. Department of Commerce		
Patent and Trademark Office 🛴	. =	
PATENT	Ž =	
<u> </u>		$\leq$
55	3 =	ŝ
200	3	e
ົວ	`	

TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)			
Submission Type	14.22.01	Conveyance Type			
New New	10.22.01	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name			
Document ID #		Merger Other			
Correction of PTO Error		US Government			
	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Corrective Document	<b>5</b> "	D A ALET D Grand File			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Date Year			
Name (line 1) Muir, Malcolm		10/22/2001			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Date Year			
Name (line 1)		Within But Teal			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	I names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Advantage Man		an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	intuctaring	receiving party is not domiciled in the united			
	Pond	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is			
` ′	Roau	attached.			
Address (line 2)	No. Vada	/USA 14564 (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 3) Victor City	New York State/Cou				
Domestic Representative Nam	ne and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
19/2001 LMUELLER 00000089 10011326	FOR OFF	FICE USE ONLY			
	.00 OP )				
reviewing the document and gathering the	data needed to complete the Cover gton, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment JMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0504**

FORM I	PTO-1619C	Pa	age 2		epartment of Commerce
	s 06/30/99 0651-0027			Paten	t and Trademark Office PATENT
	Name and Address		Area Code and Te	elephone number	716-232-6500
Name	HARTER, SECREST &	EMERY LLP			
Address (line 1)	1600 Bausch & Lon	nb Place			
Address (line 2)	Rochester, New You	k 14604			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the tot including any a		of the attached co	onveyance document	# <u>1</u>
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mar Mar	k if additional numb	pers attached
Enter eith	her the Patent Application	Number <u>or</u> the Paten	t Number (DO NOT E	NTER BOTH number	rs for the same property)
	Patent Application Num	ber(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)
10/01/386	•				
	is being filed together igned by the first nam			the date the patent	Month Date Year 10/22/2001
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)	PC	CT	PCT	PCT
Enter PC	CT application number		CT [	PCT	PCT
Applicat	ion Number has not b	een assigned.		J	
Number of Prop	perties	Enter the total numb	ber of properties invol	ived	# 1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	oerties Listed (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment:	Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Accour	at 🔲	
Deposit 2		it by deposit account (	or if additional fees ca	n be charged to the a	account.)
	ı	Deposit Account Num	ber:		\$ 03-3875
	•	, op obto 1 1000 miles 1 (miles			<u> </u>
	A	Authorization to charg	ge additional fees:		Yes No
Statement and	Signature				
attached	est of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of t ated herein.	! belief, the foregoing he original documen	g information is true t. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are author	; rized,
	mon Papadopoulos	Kin P	me lon l	^	October 22, 2001
Nan	ne of Person Signing		Signature	-	Date Signed

PATENT REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0505

Atty. Docket: 84873.000009

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Malcolm Muir, residing at 83 Hidden Ridge,
Honeoye Falls, New York 14472; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the
invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled DETACHABLE ARM LIMITING ASSEMBLY
executed on October 22 , 2001, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications
that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon
worldwide to Advantage Manufacturing Corp., Inc., a New York corporation, doing business at 788 Old
Dutch Road, Victor, New York 14564. I request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued
to the Assignee, and I agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention,
including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and
expense of the Assignce, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: Oct 27 \_\_ , 2001

**RECORDED: 10/22/2001** 

Mr. Malcolm Muir

PATENT REEL: 012369 FRAME: 0506